

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in WP No. 1372/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN INDIA POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.95883/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95884/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33822/2017 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.23164/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23167/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.23166/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 07-09-2018      These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nausher Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Mitali Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR  
  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

D. No. 33822/2017 titled *The Executive Engineer v. Rattan India Power Limited and Ors.* will be taken up as a main case and the same should be reflected in the cause list.

Learned counsel for the petitioners would like to place certain documents on record.

Liberty is granted.

List the matters after needful is done.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR