

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).33822/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in WP No. 1372/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN INDIA POWER LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIANBULLS POWER LTD.) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25042/2018 (IX)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 08-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat N., Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master(Kailash Chander)  
Assistant Registrar